

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NO: YOR920030039

102572167

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

9.29.03 PATEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Rusiness Machines
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nick M. Michell Gary S. Sevitsky	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
	Street: New Orchard Road
	City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	Execution Date(s): September 25-26, 2003
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 167,3837 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 29, 2003	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	10tal number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Michael J. Buchenhorner, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP Street Address: 701 Brickell Avenue Miami, Florida 33131	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0510
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9/2003 DBYRNE 00000178 500510 10673837	
9. Statement and signature:	motion is two and gamest and any attached convice two convectors
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Attorney/Agent: Michael J. Buchenhorner, Reg. No. 33,162 Date: September 29, 2003	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document:

PATENT

2

REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0897

Assignment

Whereas, I

INVENTOR

(1) Nick M. Mitchell

City of: White Plains

AND COUNTY:

Westchester County

New York State:

INVENTOR AND COUNTY: (2) Gary S. Sevitsky New York County

City of: New York **New York** State:

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE:

Automated Scalable and Adaptive System for Memory Analysis via Identification of Leak Root Candidates

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following

date(s):

DATE THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1) 9/26/03 ___

(2) 9/25/03

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Yorktown Heights, New York 10598, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

CITY DATE

Hawthere, NY

9/26/03

Nick M. Mitchell

New York, NY

Gary S. Sevitsky

CITY DATE

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

90°4

914 784 3804 TO 913057897799

II BURCHTWAH MBI AR 85:41 EUL 935

REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0898